

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Ron DeSantis Governor

Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Noah Valenstein Secretary

SELF-CERTIFICATION FOR A STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN UPLANDS SERVING LESS THAN 10 ACRES OF TOTAL PROJECT AREA AND LESS THAN 2 ACRES OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

Owner(s)/Permittee(s):	The Ralph Norris Revocable Living Trust
File No:	0401288001EG
File Name:	CRS LAKE CITY - SR 247 AT CR 2
Site Address:	STATE ROAD 247 Lake City FL - 32024
County:	Columbia
Latitude:	30° 7' 7.1103"
Longitude:	-82° 43' 38.5131"
Total Project Area:	5.38
Total Impervious Surface Area:	1.45
Approximate Date of Commencement of Construction:	04/21/2021
Registered Florida Professional:	Daniel Young
License No.:	70780
Company:	CHW

Date: March 30, 2021

Daniel Young certified through the Department's Enterprise Self-Service Application portal that the project described above was designed by the above-named Florida registered professional to meet the following requirements:

(a)The total project area involves less than 10 acres and less than 2 acres of impervious surface;

(b)Activities will not impact wetlands or other surface waters;

(c)Activities are not conducted in, on, or over wetlands or other surface waters;

(d)Drainage facilities will not include pipes having diameters greater than 24 inches, or the hydraulic equivalent, and will not use pumps in any manner;

(e)The project is not part of a larger common plan, development, or sale; and

(f)The project does not:

1. Cause adverse water quantity or flooding impacts to receiving water and adjacent lands;

2. Cause adverse impacts to existing surface water storage and conveyance capabilities;

3. Cause a violation of state water quality standards; or

4.Cause an adverse impact to the maintenance of surface or ground water levels or surface water flows established pursuant to s. 373.042 or a work of the district established pursuant to s. 373.086, F.S.

This certification was submitted before initiation of construction of the above project. The system is designed, and will be operated and maintained in accordance with applicable rules adopted pursuant to part IV of chapter 373, F.S. There is a rebuttable presumption that the discharge from such system will comply with state water quality standards. Therefore, construction, alteration, and maintenance of the stormwater management system serving this project is authorized in accordance with s.403.814(12), F.S.

In accordance with s. 373.416(2), F.S., if ownership of the property or the stormwater management system is sold or transferred to another party, continued operation of the system is authorized only if notice is provided to the Department within 30 days of the sale or transfer. This notice can be submitted to:

FDEP Northeast District 8800 Baymeadows Way West Jacksonville, FL32256

This certification was submitted along with the following electronic documents:

File Description
Grading Sheet
SMF Sheet

If you have submitted this certification as a Florida Registered Professional, you may wish to sign and seal this certification, and return a copy to the Department, in accordance with your professional practice act requirements under Florida Statutes.

I, <u>Daniel Young</u>, License No. <u>70780</u>, do hereby certify that the above information is true and accurate, based upon my knowledge, information and belief. In the space below, affix signature, date, seal, company name, address and certificate of authorization (if applicable).

This sealed certification may be submitted to the Department, either electronically (as an attachment in Adobe PDF or other secure, digital format) at DEP_NED@dep.state.fl.us, or as a hardcopy, at the postal address below:

FDEP Northeast District 8800 Baymeadows Way West Jacksonville, FL32256

